
FACILmES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Locatedat 101 East 3rd Street 
MaJlJngAddress: 215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management (218) 336-8907 

MaJntenance (218) 336-8906 
Operations (218) 336-8905 

Fax (218) 336-8909 

Memorandum 


To: BmBanson 
School Board Members 

From: Kerry M. Leider t~l~ 
Date: December 2, 2010 f 
Re: Bid #1195 - Asbestos Abatement- Phase 2 at the current East High School­

Change Order #4 - ACCT, Inc. 

Bid #1195 - Asbestos Abatement - Phase 2 at the current East High School was approved at the 

Regular School Board Meeting on June 15,2010 with a base bid of$56,640.00. 


Change Order #4 to this bid is to abate fan room elbow insulation, abate elbow insulation above drop 

ceilings, pressure wash foundation tar and re-clean and encapsulate containments due to demolition 

dust resulting in an increase of$7,366.00. 


Recommendation: 

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 

#1195 - Asbestos Abatement - Phase 2 at the current East High School adding $7,366.00 to the 

previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of$75,066.00. 


Attachment 


http:75,066.00
http:7,366.00
http:of$7,366.00
http:of$56,640.00


I 
Document G701/CMalll 

-

.,n...,,., .. , Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 
INITIATION DATE: December 1,2010 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 8240 I 0045 
CONTRACT DATE: Jooe 3, 2010 
CONTRACT FOR: Bid #1195- Asbestos 
Abatement, Phase II 

OWNER: f81 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: f81 

ARCHITECT: f81 
CONTRACTOR: f81 

FIELD:D 
OTHER:D 

IdE!~ClII~]l~,!4~HXintaiinm,ents due to others creating demolition dust 4ea. separate times. $6,193.00 

$ ___...:;.5?6,64~0.0~0:--
$ ___-':1="1,060~._::.;00:-
$ ____6::..,:7,z.:,7.:;;00;.:.;.0,.,,0_ 
$ 7,366.00 
$ -----:7:-;5~,066::;:-;:-:.0;:-;::0-

(0) days. 
ofthis Change Order therefore is 

reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed 
been authorized by Construction Change Directive. 

AlA Document G701/CMaTII -1992. Copyright C 1992 by The Amer1can institute of ArchHects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA· Document Is 
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intematlonal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA' Document, or any portion of It, may 
result In severe civIl and criminal penalties, and wfll be proeeCuted to the maximum extent po,slble under the law. This document was produced by AlA 
lIOItwere at 11 :00:02 on 1210212010 under Order No.379872564'C1 which expires on 0512312011, and Is not for reule. 
User Notes: (844655684) 

1 

http:7,366.00
http:6,193.00

